

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	03-0046	Version:	1	Name:	Project Funding for Cryer Site, Derby and Street Park		
Туре:	City Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/10/2003			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	9/23/2003			Final action:	9/30/2003		
Title:	Subject:Project Funding for Cryer Site, Derby and Street ParkFrom:Public Works AgencyRecommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the application, acceptance and appropriation offunds from the California Department of Parks and Recreation "Recreational Trails" competitive grantprogram, for the following projects: the Cryer Site, in the amount of one hundred thirty-two thousanddollars (\$132,000); and Derby Street Park, in the amount of four hundred thousand dollars (\$400,000)						
Sponsors:	Oakland Public Works Department						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10.33CC Supplemental.pdf, 2. 10.33CC 9-30-03.pdf, 3. 78097 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/30/2003	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/23/2003	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
9/11/2003	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Project Funding for Cryer Site, Derby and Street Park

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the application, acceptance and appropriation of funds from the California Department of Parks and Recreation "Recreational Trails" competitive grant program, for the following projects: the Cryer Site, in the amount of one hundred thirty-two thousand dollars (\$132,000); and Derby Street Park, in the amount of four hundred thousand dollars (\$400,000)

[Enter body here.]